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CHAPTER 105—S. P. No. 383.

An Act to authorize titles in tMa State having a, population
of not leas than ten. thousand nor more than twenty thousand
inhabitants to provide and maintain public porta and pl&y
grounds and to provide by ordttKwi.ee or otherwise rules and
regulations for tJie use, government and protection thereof, and
for the punishment of persons violating suck ordinance.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State oi Minnesota:

Public playgrounds in certain cities.—Section 1. That all
cities in the State of Minnesota now or hereafter having not less
than ten thousand and not more than twenty thousand inhabi-
tants, whether incorporated under general or special law, shall,
in addition to all other powers now or hereafter given such cities
by any law of this state, have power and authority to acquire
and maintain public parka and public play grounds and places
of recreation for children, and to provide by ordinance or other-
wise rules and regulations for the use, government and protec-
tion thereof, and to provide for the arrest and punishment of
any person -violating the provisions of any such ordinance.

Acquiring of lands for playground purposes.—Sec. 2. The
power of every such city to acquire lands for park purposes
shall extend to the acquisition of lands lying outside of the cor-
porate limits of any such city and contiguous to and adjacent
to a park or parks of such city lying within its corporate limits.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in. force from and
after its passage.

Approved April 10, 1911.

CHAPTER 106—S. P. No. 887.

An Act fixing the amount of salary of County Tre&s-urers
in certain cotes.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

$1,000 additional salary for treasurers in certain counties.—
Section 1. In all counties of this State having a population of
twenty-four thousand (24,000) or more inhabitants where the
salary of the county treasurer is by special law fixed at the
sum of one thousand dollars ($1000) or less, the countv treas-
urer of such county shall hereafter receive as salary in addi-
tion to the said sum provided by such special law the sum of
one thousand dollars ($1000) annually payable in monthly in-
stallments.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved April 10, 1911.


